PORTWEST

EC13 - Eco Hi-Vis Sweatshirt

Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester
35% Cotton

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Recycled Polyester, 35% Cotton , 300g
Outer Carton: 24

Product information

The EC13 sweatshirt is an ideal mid layer option for when it’s too cool for a
t-shirt but not cold enough for a jacket. Made in a sustainable
polyester/cotton fabric, it has a modern slim fit and 4cm tape gap on the
side seams, allowing the garment to stretch and providing maximum
comfort for the wearer.

High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester 35%
Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a special blend of 65%
polyester 35% cotton with a brushed back for extra warmth and comfort.
The fabric provides breathability and flexibility combined with superior
strength and durability and is manufactured to withstand the most rigorous
working environments.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.
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Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 2

Features

- Eco-conscious certified recycled fabric

- Knitted fabric with brushed backing

- Tape gap on side seams allows maximum garment stretch

- Reflective trim on inner hem for increased visibility

- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort

- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort

- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes

- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)

- Bio motion tape pattern to improve recognition of human shape at
distance

- Available in sizes up to 4XL

- CE certified
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EC13 - Eco Hi-Vis Sweatshirt
Commodity Code: 6110309900

Test House

Intertek Italia S.p.A.
Via Guido Miglioli 2/A,
-, Italy

Cert No: ITASLNB22023734

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2575)

ITS Testing Services (UK) Ltd. (Intertek)
Centre Court

LE19 1WD, UK

Cert No: LECFI00387605

(Notified Body No.: 0362)

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
EC130RRS
EC130RRM
EC130RRL
EC130RRXL
EC130RRXXL
EC130RRXXXL
EC130RR4XL

Colour

Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange
Orange

Orange

Orange

Weight(Kg)
0.4840
0.5180
0.5440
0.5680
0.6020
0.6340
0.6680

Cubic(m?)
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015

EAN13

5036108367429
5036108367412
5036108367405
5036108367436
5036108367443
5036108367450
5036108367399

GTIN/DUN14

15036108856449
15036108856432
15036108856425
15036108856456
15036108856463
15036108856470
15036108856418




