PORTWEST_®

Base

EC13 - Eco Hi-Vis Sweatshirt

Collection: High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester 35% Cotton

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 65% Recycled Polyester, 35% Cotton, 300g Outer Carton: 24

Product information

The EC13 sweatshirt is an ideal mid layer option for when it's too cool for a t-shirt but not cold enough for a jacket. Made in a sustainable polyester/cotton fabric, it has a modern slim fit and 4cm tape gap on the side seams, allowing the garment to stretch and providing maximum comfort for the wearer.

High Visibility Sweatshirt Range 65% Polyester 35% Cotton

Our high visibility sweatshirts are made from a special blend of 65% polyester 35% cotton with a brushed back for extra warmth and comfort. The fabric provides breathability and flexibility combined with superior strength and durability and is manufactured to withstand the most rigorous working environments.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 2



Features

- Eco-conscious certified recycled fabric
- Knitted fabric with brushed backing
- Tape gap on side seams allows maximum garment stretch
- Reflective trim on inner hem for increased visibility
- Ribbed cuffs for added comfort
- Fully elasticated waistband for ultimate wearer comfort
- Certified to EN ISO 20471 after 50x washes
- Complies with RIS 3279-TOM for rail industry (orange only)
- $\bullet\ Bio\ motion\ tape\ pattern\ to\ improve\ recognition\ of\ human\ shape\ at\ distance$
- \bullet Available in sizes up to $4 \mathrm{XL}$
- CE certified

PORTWEST.



EC13 - Eco Hi-Vis Sweatshirt Commodity Code: 6110309900

Test House

Intertek Italia S.p.A. (Notified Body No.: NB: 2575) Via Guido Miglioli 2/A, -, Italy Cert No: ITASLNB22023734

ITS Testing Services (UK) Ltd. (Intertek) (Notified Body No.: 0362) Centre Court LE19 1WD, UK Cert No: LECFI00387605



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
EC13ORRS	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.4840	0.1015	5036108367429	15036108856449
EC13ORRM	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.5180	0.1015	5036108367412	15036108856432
EC13ORRL	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.5440	0.1015	5036108367405	15036108856425
EC13ORRXL	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.5680	0.1015	5036108367436	15036108856456
EC13ORRXXL	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6020	0.1015	5036108367443	15036108856463
EC13ORRXXXL	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6340	0.1015	5036108367450	15036108856470
EC13ORR4XL	Orange	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.6680	0.1015	5036108367399	15036108856418